

Misc Case no 870 of 2022

Order dated: 15-05-2023

Today is fixed for filing W/O and affidavit.

Petitioner files hazira.

None moves on behalf op till 1:15 p.m.

O/P also files an adjournment petition.

Petition is allowed on condition that O/P will give a cost money of Rs 500/- to the petitioner.

Fix 22/12/2022 for filing written objection and affidavit and payment of cost by O/P.