

Misc . Case: 870 of 2022

Dated : 04-10-2024,

Today is fixed for Exparte hearing.

Both parties files seperate petition and prays on ground stated in the petition .

Fix: 04-02-2025 for Exparte hearing..

Judicial Magistrate,4th Court, Howrah.